Prince George's Office of Child Support
1 message
Lawrence Robinson <ravensgopro2@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 7,2021 at 9:15 AM
To: Francoise Brewster -DHS- CSA <francoise.brewster@maryland.gov>
My request is for a in person interview to get this matter resolved either through who ever is my case worker or

a supervisor.
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United States Department of State

National Passport Center
207 International Drive )
Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801-6827

September 28, 2021

Lawrence Alonza Robinson
11205 Troy Rd
Rockville, MD 20852

RE: 688894770

Dear Mr. Robinson:

Thank you for your recent passport application. Unfortunately, you are ineligible to Teceive
passport services because the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) certified that

you owe child support.
¢ Section 51.60(a)(2) of Title 22 of the Code of Federal Regulations reads as follows:

51.60— Denial of Passports

(a) The Department may not issue a passport, except a passport for direct return to the United
States, in any case in which the Department determines or is informed by a competent
authority that:

(2) The applicant has been certified by the Secretary of Health and Human Services as
notified by a state agency under 42 U.S.C. 652(k) to be in arrears of child support in an
amount determined by the statute.

Neither this passport agency nor the Department of State has information concerning your child
support obligation. A list of state child support enforcement agencies and their contact
information can be found on-line at http://www.acf.hhs. gov/programs/css/resource/state-and-
tribal-child-support-agency-contacts

You must contact and make appropriate arrangements with the relevant state child support
agency within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter. After you have made these
arrangements, you must notify our office in writing or by calling the National Passport
Information Center (NPIC) at the number listed below. Please allow 5 - 10 business days before
calling NPIC to give HHS enough time to notify Passport Services.

Once the Secretary of Health and Human Services has certified to the Secretary of State that you
have satisfied the child Support arrearage, your name will be removed from the certified list.
Please note that several states require a zero dollar ($0.00) balance before allowing passport
issuance to an individual who was previously in arrearage. All questions regarding such
policies must be addressed to the appropriate state child support office. If satisfactory

this letter, your application will be denied. The Department of State cannot change
appeal this policy.




If you have any questions please contact the National Passport Information Center: 1-877-487-
2778 (TTY/TDD: 1-888-874-7793).

For general passport information or to check the status of your passport application, please
visit us on-line at travel.state.gov.

PLEASE RETURN A COPY OF THIS LETTER, ALONG WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION TO THE ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE INCLUDING THE +4 ZIP
CODE.

Sincerely,

Customer Service Department
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Office of Child Support Enforc
4235 28th Avenue, Suite 135
Temple Hill, MD 20748

NOTICE TO OBLIGOR OF SEIZURE AND ATTACHMENT OF FINANCIAL ACCOUNT

LAWRENCE ROBINSON Date of Notice: August 16, 2021

11205 TROY RD Arrearage Amount: $3,019.00

ROCKVILLE, MD 20852-2437 Account Number(s):
7060739401

Obligor's SSN/Taxpayer ID: 230150673

CSES Case Number(s):
540159550000000

Dear LAWRENCE ROBINSON:

The Child Support Administration (CSA) has directed NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION to seize
and attach $3,019.00 from one or more of your financial accounts. Upon subsequent notice from this
Administration, the financial institution may be directed to forward the arrearage amount to the CSA. This
notice reflects arrears on one or more of your child support cases.

In accordance with Family Law Article §10-108.3, Annotated Code of Maryland, you and any
other account holder of interest (joint owner) are entitled to challenge within 30 days of the date of this
notice, the attachment and seizure of your financial account(s). The challenge may be conducted by filing
a request for an investigation with the CSA or filing a motion with the Circuit Court. A request for an
investigation to the CSA shall:

(1) Be in writing (you may use the attached form Request for Investigation of Seizure and
Attachment of Financial Account);

(2) Specify, in detail, the reason(s) for the challenge;

(3) Be mailed to the name and address of the Contact Person listed in this notice: and

(4) Be received by this Administration within 30 days from the date of this notice.

If you file a motion with the Circuit Court, you are required to send a copy of the motion to the
CSA. The CSA shall notify the financial institution to forward the amount attached, seized, or garnished
by the financial institution to the CSEA unless you or an account holder of interest files a timely challenge
as stated above. Please be advised that any money collected as a result of the garnishment will be
distributed amongst all of your child Support cases as required by the federal distribution rules.

If you have any questions, please contact the person below at 1-800-332-6347.

F Contact Person: Lateka Ferguson N

/

B

‘:\/

1 i ) 311 W. Saratoga Street, Baltimore, MD 21201-3500 | Tel: 1-800-332-6347 | TTY: 1-800-735-2258 | www.dhs. maryland gov
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Office of Child Support Enforc
4235 28th Avenue, Suite 135
Temple Hill, MD 20748

NOTICE TO OBLIGOR OF SEIZURE AND ATTACHMENT OF FINANCIAL ACCOUNT

LAWRENCE ROBINSON Date of Notice: August 16, 2021

11205 TROY RD Arrearage Amount: $3,019.00

ROCKVILLE, MD 20852 Account Number(s):
7060739401

Obligor's SSN/Taxpayer ID: 230150673

CSES Case Number(s):
540159550000000

Dear LAWRENCE ROBINSON:

The Child Support Administration (CSA) has directed NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION to seize
and attach $3,019.00 from one or more of your financial accounts. Upon subsequent notice from this
Administration, the financial institution may be directed to forward the arrearage amount to the CSA. This
notice reflects arrears on one or more of your child support cases.

In accordance with Family Law Article §10-108.3, Annotated Code of Maryland, you and any
other account holder of interest (joint owner) are entitled to challenge within 30 days of the date of this
notice, the attachment and seizure of your financial account(s). The challenge may be conducted by filing
a request for an investigation with the CSA or filing a motion with the Circuit Court. A request for an
investigation to the CSA shall:

(1) Be in writing (you may use the attached form Request for Investigation of Seizure and
Attachment of Financial Account);

(2) Specify, in detail, the reason(s) for the challenge;

(3) Be mailed to the name and address of the Contact Person listed in this notice: and

(4) Be received by this Administration within 30 days from the date of this notice.

If you file a motion with the Circuit Court, you are required to send a copy of the motion to the
CSA. The CSA shall notify the financial institution to forward the amount attached, seized, or garnished
by the financial institution to the CSEA unless you or an account holder of interest files a timely challenge
as stated above. Please be advised that any money collected as a result of the garnishment will be
distributed amongst all of your child support cases as required by the federal distribution rules.

If you have any questions, please contact the person below at 1-800-332-6347.

Contact Person: Lateka Ferguson

l‘ i ) 311 W Saratoga Street, Battimore, MD 21201-3500 | Tel: 1-800-332-6347 | TTY: 1-800-735-2258 | wwon.dhs. maryland gov




REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION OF SEIZURE AND
ATTACHMENT OF FINANCIAL ACCOUNT

Obligor's Name: LAWRENCE ROBINSON Date: August 16, 2021

Obligor's SSN/Taxpayer ID: 230150673 ‘
CSES Case Number(s): |
540159550000000 |

In accordance with Family Law Article 10-108.3, Annotated Code of Maryland you and any other
account holder of interest are entitled to request an investigation of the attachment and seizure of your
financial account(s) within 30 days of the date of the Notice to Obligor of Attachment of Financial Account.
The request may be based only on a mistake of fact or an exemption of amount seized and attached
under §11-504 (see attachment) or §11-603 of the Courts Article, or the source of the funds is exempt
from garnishment under 45 CFR 307.11 as described below.

You may only submit your request for an investigation by checking one or more of the reasons
below and forwarding this form to the address listed at the top of this notice. In addition, you must specify
in detail the reason for each challenge that you select. This information must be attached to this form,
“‘Request of Investigation of Attachment of Financial Account”. Failure to provide this information may
result in the denial of your request. You may not challenge the actions of the Administration on issues
related to visitation, custody, or other matters not related to an account.

I am requesting an investigation of the attachment of my financial account(s) based on the following:
A mistake in the identity of the obligor
A mistake in the ownership of the account to include joint ownership of an account
A mistake in the contents of an account
A mistake in the amount of arrearage due
Seized funds are exempt under 45 CFR 307.11 because the source of the funds is

Supplemental Security Income (SSI) or a combination of SSI and Social Security Disability
Insurance (SSDI) (Please provide verification).

Seized funds are exempt under §11-504 (excerpt is attached) or §11-603 (jointly held property) of
the Courts Article (Please provide a statement listing all assets).

Other good cause (Please explain and provide documentation)

Obligor's Signature Date:

Daytime Phone Number:




Article - Courts and Judicial Proceedings

§ 11-504.

(@ (1) Inthis section the following terms have the meanings indicated.

(2)  "Value" means fair market value as of the date upon which the execution or other judicial process
becomes effective against the property of the debtor, or the date of filing the petition under the federal
Bankruptcy Code.

(b)  The following items are exempt from execution on a judgment:

(1) Wearing apparel, books, tools, instruments, or appliances, in an amount not to exceed $5,000 in
value necessary for the practice of any trade or profession except those kept for sale, lease, or barter.

(2)  75% of the net recovery of money payable in the event of sickness, accident, injury, or death of
any person, including compensation for loss of future earnings. This exemption includes but is not limited to
money payable on account of judgments, arbitrations, compromises, insurance, benefits, compensation, and
relief. Disability income benefits are not exempt if the judgment is for necessities contracted for after the
disability is incurred.

(3)  Professionally prescribed health aids for the debtor or any dependent of the debtor.
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RECEIVED

AUG 3 0 2021

SOCIAL SECURITY SSA, Rockville, MD

315 N WASHINGTON ST
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850-1750

Date: 08/25/2021

The enclosed Income Withholding Order (IWO) has been issued te
Maryland Child Support Administration (CSA). You are required tc
withholding at the beginning of the next pay cycle and to remit
seven days of withholding.

If you have any questions please contact our Customer Service
1-800-332-6347.

Thank you,

CSA

http://worktrack2.bi.ad.ssa. gov/Images/Print?documentld=44606536 09/14/2021




Social Security Administration

Retirement, Survivors and Disability Insurance

Important Informatmn
SOCIAL SECURITY
315 N WASHINGTON ST
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850-1750
Date: September 14, 2021
BNC#: 21D1812A01002-A
sgu

LAWRENCE A ROBINSON

11205 TROY RD

ROCKVILLE, MD 20852-2437

Dear LAWRENCE A ROBINSON
We have enclosed the information that you requested.
ENCLOSED IS COPY OF CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT ORDER.

Suspect Social Security Fraud?

Please visit http://oig.ssa.gov/r or call the Inspector General's Fraud Hotline at
1-800-269-0271 (TTY 1-866-501-2101).

If You Have Questions

y questions about your claim please ca‘H—/866 838-5341 ext. 15801 and ask)

n’ You can also visit our website at www. somalsecumty gov to find general
1nformat10n about Social Security. You are also welcome to call us at 1-800-772-1213 to use
our automated services or speak to a representative. If you prefer to visit one of our offices,
please check the local telephone directory for the office nearest you. Please have this letter
with you if you call or visit an office. It will help us answer your questions.

£ you have g

Social fw«/‘/?/ Adninistration
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1 message

Lawrence Robinson <ravensgopro2@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 7,2021 at 9:15 AM
To: Francoise Brewster -DHS- CSA <francoise.brewster@maryland.gov>

My request is for a in person interview to get this matter resolved either through who ever is my case worker or

a supervisor.
[Quoted text hidden]




ﬁrinéé George's Office of Child Support
1 message

Francoise Brewster -DHS- CSA <francoise.brewster@maryland.gov> Tue, Dec 7, 2021 at 9:37 AM
To: Lawrence Robinson <ravensgopro2@gmail.com>

Can you come in Monday between 9-3?
[Quoted text hidden]




M

Case# 540159550 | Passport Status
1 message

PG CCRMT‘-DHAS- CSA ?pg.ccrmt@maryland.gov> Mon, Dec 27,2021 at 11:06 AM
To: RAVENSGOPRO2@gmail.com

Good morning,

I placed a call to phone number 240-605-2794 and received no answer. | left a voicemail informing you of this
email being sent as a means of follow up.

Please be advised that your passport became valid and your restriction was removed on 12/14/2021 per the
Department of State.

Thank you for contacting the Office of Child Support and with this email work order 2168147 will be closed.

;* ‘ CRM-Customer Service
Prince George's County Office of Child Support
LALLM | 4935 28th Ave

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF

HUMER SERVICES | remple Hills, MD 20748
iy (301)-316-4070 (direct fax)

NN NN N N N

Click here to complete a short customer satisfaction survey.

ATTENTION: This e-mail (including any attachment) may contain proprietary, legally
privileged and/or confidential information. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of
the person(s) to which it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient, or the
employee or agent responsible for delivery of this e-mail to the intended recipient(s), you
are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the
sender and permanently delete this e-mail and any copies.

R N N P Ny L VP VP

Click here to complete a short customer satisfaction survey.

ATTENTION: This e-mail (including any attachment) may contain proprietary, legally privileged and/or
confidential information. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the person(s) to which it is addressed. If
you are not an intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this e-mail to the
intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and
permanently delete this e-mail and any copies.




éase# '577401 59550 | Passport Status
1 message

PGCCRMT -bHS-CSA <pg.ccrmt@maryland.gov> Mon, Dec 27,2021 at 11:06 AM
To: RAVENSGOPRO2@gmail.com
Good morning,

I placed a call to phone number 240-605-2794 and received no answer. | left a voicemail informing you of this
email being sent as a means of follow up.

Please be advised that your passport became valid and your restriction was removed on 12/14/2021 per the
Department of State.

Thank you for contacting the Office of Child Support and with this email work order 2168147 will be closed.

* ' CRM-Customer Service
Prince George's County Office of Child Support
TONE.GAL AL | 4935 28th Ave

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF

HUMEN SERVICES | Temple Hills, MD 20748

“ ’ (301)-316-4070 (direct fax)

e L LV VP

Click here to complete a short customer satisfaction survey.

ATTENTION: This e-mail (including any attachment) may contain proprietary, legally
privileged and/or confidential information. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of
the person(s) to which it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient, or the
employee or agent responsible for delivery of this e-mail to the intended recipient(s), you
are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the
sender and permanently delete this e-mail and any copies.

NN N N N N A~

Click here to complete a short customer satisfaction survey.

ATTENTION: This e-mail (including any attachment) may contain proprietary, legally privileged and/or
confidential information. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the person(s) to which it is addressed. If
you are not an intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this e-mail to the
intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and
permanently delete this e-mail and any copies.




Case#: 540159550 | Passport Status

1 message

Lawrence Robinson <ravensgopro2@gmail.com>
To: PG CCRMT -DHS- CSA <pg.ccrmt@maryland.gov>
The statement you're making is not true. In fact | received a letter from the state department denying my

passport because they said, the department of human services did not correct this passport issue.
[Quoted text hidden]

Tue, Feb 15, 2022 at 11:02 AM




United States Department of State

National Passport Center
207 International Drive
Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801-6827

October 19, 2021

Lawrence Alonza Robinson
11205 Troy Rd
Rockville, MD 20852

RE: 688894770

Dear Mr. Robinson:

Thank you for contacting us regarding your eligibility to receive a U.S. passport book and/or
passport card. Our records indicate that you are still ineligible due to owing child support.
Therefore, we are unable to proceed with your request at this time.

Unfortunately, we cannot review or appeal since only the individual state child support
enforcement agency and the Department of Health and Human Services can do so. Neither this
passport agency nor the Department of State has information concerning your child support
obligation. A list of state child support enforcement agencies and their contact information can
be found on-line at http://www.acf.hhs. gov/programs/css/resource/state-and-tribal-child-support-
agency-contacts. Please contact the appropriate office to make payment arrangements or request
additional information.

Sincerely,

Customer Service Department
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final notice
1 message

Lawrence Robinson <ravensgopro2@gmail.com> Tue, Oct 5, 2021 at 12:33 PM
To: Tanya West -DHS- CSA <tanya.west1@maryland.gov>

My passport has been denied to me along with garnishment attempts through Social Security. At this point |
have contacted the attorney handling this case and | will be pursuing this matter through court because this is
blatant and intentional harm to me in the defiance of a Circuit Court ruling
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final notice

1 message
Tanya West -DHS- CSA <tanya.west1@maryland.gov> Tue, Oct 5, 2021 at 2:28 PM
To: Lawrence Robinson <ravensgopro2@gmail.com>

Mr. Robinson, | am not sure what you are referring to as you have not providedyour case number. Please do so
,50 | can pull up your case. If you are represented by counsel there is no need to include mw on your emails to
them. Your attorney would speak with counsel for the agency or file the appropriate paperwork with the court.
Thank You

&

R L REE L ) R R
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF

UMAN SERVICES

Tanya West

Child Support Programs Specialist Lead
Enforcement Unit

Prince George's County Office of Child Support
4235 28th Ave Suite 135 Temple Hills, MD 20748
Tanya.Westl@Maryland.gov

800-332-6347 (Office) 301-316-4917 (Fax)

On Tue, Oct 5, 2021 at 12:33 PM Lawrence Robinson <ravensgopro2@gmail.com> wrote:
My passport has been denied to me along with garnishment attempts through Social Security. At this point |
have contacted the attorney handling this case and | will be pursuing this matter through court because this
is blatant and intentional harm to me in the defiance of a Circuit Court ruling

ATTENTION: This e-mail (including any attachment) may contain proprietary, legally privileged and/or
confidential information. This e-mail is intended solely for the use of the person(s) to which it is addressed. If
you are not an intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this e-mail to the
intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and
permanently delete this e-mail and any copies.




final notice
1 message

Tanya West -DHS- CSA <tanya.west1@maryland.gov>

To: Lawrence Robinson <ravensgopro2@gmail.com>

Tue, Oct 5, 2021 at 4:05 PM

Mr. Robinson | have forwarded your email to your caseworker Ms. Smith and her supervisor Ms. Taylor, please

allow 48 hrs for them to review and contact you. Feel free to email them at

pgchildsupport.enforcementt2@maryland.gov
Thank You

OHS

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF

ARYLAND A
UMAN SERVICES

Tanya West
Child Support Programs Specialist Lead
Enforcement Unit

Prince George's County Office of Child Support
4235 28th Ave Suite 135 Temple Hills, MD 20748

Tanya.Westl@Maryland.gov
800-332-6347 (Office) 301-316-4917 (Fax)

On Tue, Oct 5, 2021 at 12:33 PM Lawrence Robinson <ravensgopro2@gmail.com> wrote:
My passport has been denied to me along with garnishment attempts through Social Security. At this point |
have contacted the attorney handling this case and | will be pursuing this matter through court because this

is blatant and intentional harm to me in the defiance of a Circuit Court ruling

[Quoted text hidden]



